

## **MEMORANDUM**

MEETING TYPE:	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS			
MEETING DATE:	Sept. 12, 2023			
ITEM NAME:	La Veta Fire Protection District and HC Salam	ander Agreement		
SUBMITTED BY:	Brittney Ciarlo, Emergency Manager			
SUMMARY:	La Veta Fire Protection District has requested credential and badge their members as well as Inventory module for their departments use of	s purchase the		
RECOMMENDATION:	I request the Board to approve the signature of the agreement between La Veta Fire Protection District and Huerfano County for Salamander credentialing system usage.			
BACKGROUND:	Salamander is a state wide used credentialing system that allows for those credentialed to use their badge during disasters and training events. It is highly recommended that Fire Districts participate. La Veta Fire would also like to purchase their own Inventory license through our agreement with Salamander. LVFPD will enter their own equipment and maintain availability fo			
BOARD ACTION TAKEN  APPROVED	N:  DENIED	□ OTHER		
AFFRUVED	DENIED	OHEK		
SIGNATURE OF THE CHAIR: NOTES:				



This Agreement is between Huerfano County and La Veta Fire Protection District, effective on September 1, 2023 and will be reviewed on an annual basis.

La Veta Fire Protection District (LVFPD) will provide Huerfano County (HC) with required information for Salamander credentialed badges. Huerfano County will print and invoice LVFPD at a rate of \$5.00 per badge issued.

La Veta Fire Protection District will also receive a license for the Salamander Inventory application module. LVFPD will be invoiced on an annual basis at the rate of \$150.00 . All maintenance and implementation of said application will be the responsibility of LVFPD.

La Veta Fire Protection District	Huerfano County	
By: Jan Janen	Ву:	
Date: 8428-2023	Date:	
Name: RON Janeson	Name: John Galusha	
Title: Chief LVFPD	Title: Chairman ROCC	